02/04/2009 15:23 FAX 2084670873 MCNAUL EBEL; SEATTLE,WA 4 003/008

RECEIVED FEB. 4, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS—090194

Certificate No, BC-117 | /v Tariff/Schedule No. 42
(Canceling No. 41)

TARIFF AND SCHEDULE

of
San Juan Express, Inc.
S furnishing
’as;s‘eng er-Only and Freight Ferry Service
between

Seattle, WA and Friday Uarbor (San Juan Island, WA)

Issued by Darrell B, Brydn
2701 Alaskan Way, Pier 69
Seattle, WA 98121
(200) 43-2560

Esxte Dater February 4, 2000 Effective Date: March 9. 2000
Page Lol o




02/04/2009 15:23 F

RECEIVED FEB. 4, 20

San Juan Express. hne.
Certificate No, 3C-117

20848708

MCNAU

EBEL; SE&A

OWA. UT. & TRANS,

TTLE, WA

o 0047009
COMM. ORIGINAL TS

Tanft/Schedule No. 42
(canceling No, 41)

“SPRING” SERVICE 2009

SCHEDULE MAY 22,2009 — JUNFE 30, 200‘)

DAILY SERVICE: /days/wc.d\

: . TIME
 Depart Seatile 745 g,

Arrive Friday Harbor P15 aam,

Depart Friday 1 arbor #:30 pan,

Arrive Seattle

7:15 pom.

FARES MAY 22. 2009 — JUNE 30, 2009

PASSENGER FARES:

RISTANCI:
(00 miles
67.5 yniles
0.0 miles
67.5 miley

seattle to Friday llarbor

‘Aduils
Child

Child Advance l’uuhasu

m/\duh “\dmuu Purch ase

One Way
‘»-‘P S0

“$42.30 (no discount)

$21.25 (no discount)
(or Free o see restrictions when

raveling with Adult)

 $37.50

R ound I'rip
[ $75.00

$65.00
$32.50
{or Free - see restrictions when
waveling with Adult)

TERMS and FREIGHT TARIFFS: {sce Tast pn;;,'cs lor details)

Issue Date: February 4, 2009 Fffeetive Dater March 9, 2009
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02/04/2008 15:29 F 084670873 CNAUL EBEL; SEATTLE, ®a . 4 005/008

RECEIVED FEB 4 5000 WA. UT & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TS.090194

San Juan Eixpress, Ine. . Tarift/Schedule No. 42
Certifteate No. BC-117 (canceling No, 41)

“SUMMER” SERVICE 2009

SCHEDULE JULY 1, 2009 - SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

DALY SERVICE: 7 dd.\'s/wcc}\ : _ ;
LM DISTANCE
Depurt Seattle 7:45 am. 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor PES am. 07.5 miles
Depart Friday Harbor - 430 pam. - 0.0 mites
Arrive Seattle - 7S pam. 67,5 miles

¥ /\RES JULY 1, 2009 - SEP FLM%&[‘ R 7, 2009
PASSENGER FARES: ‘

e - Seattle to Friday Harbor
_ ()m \’v ay . Ixound Trip
m./'\.dulls o : }\4’ 50 . “58() 00
Chitd s 184000
“Adult Advance Purchase 542, 50 (no diseount) 187000
Child Advance Purghase §21.25 U\o discount) | §$35.00
(,UI Free - see restrictions when HorIree seetestrictions when
,,,._,__________m_,.._!.r,e.s:tg!i!15:,...\_\-',15.'3,...-ﬁ.s.{.t.!..ft..). - waveling with Aduly

TERMS and FREIGHT TARIFFS: (see last pages for details)

Issue Date: February 4. 2009 - Effective Date: March 9, 2009
: Page 3ol 6 '




02/04/2008 15:23 F 0B4670873 MCHAUL EBEL: SEATTLE, WA /008

RECEIVED FEB. 4, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL T5.090194

San Juan Express. Inc. : ' . TariffiSchedule No. 42
Certificate No, BC-117 - (cunceling No. d1)

"FALL™ SERVICE 2009

SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER 8, 2009 ~ SEPTEMBER 27,2009
SATURDAY/SUNDAY SERVICE ONLY: no service Monday-Friday

- HIME : DISTANCT:
Depart Seattie ' 7:45 am. S 00 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor 11018 am. . 67.5 miley
Depart Friday Harbor 4:30 p.m, 4 0.0 miles
Arrive Scattfe 7:15 pan. 67.5 miles

FARES SFI’I I MBFR 8. 2009 — SEPTE MBER 27, 2009
PASSENGER FARES

Seattle (g.)wf‘"ridn]_;' Harbor )

()nc Way | Round1rip o

Adulis ' $75.00

Child : $37.50

Adult Advance Purchase | $42:50 (o diveoonn 1$65.00

Child Advance Parchase $21.28 (o discount) $32.50 B

(or Frée - see restrictions when {or Free - see restrictions when
fraveling with Adult) o traveling with Adylt)

TERMS and FREIGHT TARIFFS: (see Jast pages for details)

Issue Date: February 4, 2009. _ ' Fffective Date: March 9. 2009
Page 4 of 6




02/04/20089

15:30 F

007/
RECEIVED FEB. 4. 2000 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL T5:09

2064870873 MCHAUL EBEL; SEATTLE,WA

San Juan Express. Inc. ' CFariff/Schedule No. 42
Certificate No. BC-117 (canceling No. 41)

FREIGHT TARIFF & TERMS
SPRING, SUMMER, FALL 2009

EREIGHT TARIFK MAY 22 — SEPTEMBER 27, 2009;

| Bachpiece: 40 pounds or less - $a1.00
fach picce: Greater than 40 pounds [$47perpound
I, Al freight will be carried on a space-available basis only. All charges are from terminal
10 terminagl.
2. Al freight must be properly packaged,

TERMS for MAY 22 - SEPTEMBER 27, 2009:

l. Child Fares are available 1o all children age 11 and under, travehng with family.

it There will be no charge for fnfants under | year who do not OCCUPY 4 seal.

3. Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price. Unused portions of round trip or
commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular tare or fares for the portion
or portions used and returning the balance of the purchase price.

4, Adult Advance Purchase Fares dre only valid and available for reservations booked and
paid for a minimun of T day prior to travel. Capacity is controlled, ‘Tickets not
caneelled within time fimits deseribed herein or which are subject to prescribed discount
levels will be considered used.

5. Child Advance Purchase/Free Farce is only valid and available for a child travehing with a
full fure puying adult. Limit 1 Child/l Adult, Reservations must be booked and paid for
a minimum of 1 day prior to travel, Capacity is controlled, Tickets not cancelled within
time limits deseribed herein or which are subjeet 1o preseribed discount levels will be
considercd wsed. ' '

6. Child Fares are also available to all Travel Arrangers (persons inthe business of
arranging travel for others) on a space-available basis. No reservations are alfowed under
this Jare, : :

7. Schedule Maintenance: Carrier witl not be fable for delays caused by accidents,
breakdowns, weather or other conditions bevond its control, Though cvery eflort wifl he
made o' meel the published time schedule, the carrier makes no guarantee to arrive or
depart from any point at any time, ’ ‘

8. Objectionable Passengers: The company reserves the right to refuse 1o transport persons
under the influence ol drugs or alcohol, or who arc ineapable of taking care of
themselves., or whose condition, conduet or behavior may be objectionable to other
passengers. The company reserves the tight to refuse carriage of any materials
considered unsale or not in the best interest of the passengers, '

Issue Duater February &, 2009 Effective Date: March 9, 2009
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02643"‘2008 15:30 F 084670873 ‘ MCHNAUL EBEL; SEATTLE, WA 40087008

ECEIVED FEB. 4, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS'COMM. ORIGI NAL T8000194

San Juun Fxpress, Ine. TariftfSchedule No, 42
Certificate No. BC-117 . (canceiimg No, 41)

9. Buaggage Rules and Charges: No charge for up to two bags per' passenger. Baggage
beyond two bags per person or baggage or packages plqu,d on the vessel for transport
(with no accompanying passenger) will be charged $10.00 per bag. Bapgage or package
weight limit of 50 pounds per bag.

1. Bicycles: Bicycles may be allowed with a pussenger rescrvation. Huvdu wili be
. charged $3.00 per bicyele cach way. Limited Space v ailable.
1. Animals: No dogs, cats and other small animals or birds, Service dogs can travel with

their owners in the cabin area.

fssue Date: February 4, 2009 : Effective Dater March 9, 2009
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